

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 877 OF 2011

PADMA @ GUDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESH KUMAR UPADHYAY
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that she will file an application for withdrawal of the transfer petition within six weeks.

List thereafter.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|