

7
ITEM NO.7
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.877 OF 2011

PADMA @ GUDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw the transfer petition and office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of the transfer petition is allowed and the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.877 OF 2011

PADMA @ GUDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the transfer petition on the ground that the respondent had been granted ex-parte degree of divorce on 29.7.2011. The application filed by the petitioner for recall of the aforesaid order is pending before the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sehore, Madhya Pradesh and, therefore, the petitioner will be unable to pursue this transfer petition. The prayer made in the application is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J

New Delhi;
January 31, 2013.